1
PDS-001694 Rev 06           © 2013 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
Table  of  Contents
Table of Products  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .2
Shipping and Labeling
Nomenclature   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3

CBT-90  Shipping  and  Labeling  Nomenclature
All CBT-90 products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the following pages.  Each package will only
contain one bin. The part number designation is as follows:
4
PDS-001694 Rev 06           © 2013 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
CBT-90 Binning and Labeling
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit Code
Pr
od
uc
t
Fa
m
ily
A - Package type: “C” denotes chip-on board
B - Lens type: “B” denotes window (no lens)
C - Chip quantity: “T” denotes single chip
Ch
ip
 A
re
a
1 2 3 - Total LED chip area (mm2) x 10: “90” denotes 9mm2
Co
lo
r
D - Color: “W” denotes white , “R” denotes red, “G” denotes Green, “B” denotes blue
4 5 - Color temperature: “65” denotes 6500K , “DL” denotes daylight white (6500K through 5700K) etc., not applicable for
monochrome parts
E - Color rendering: “S” (standard) and “H” (high) denote typical CRI of 70 and 92 respectively, not applicable for
monochrome parts
Pa
ck
ag
e
Co
nfi
g.
F 6 7 - Package configuration (for internal use)
Bi
n
Ki
t C
od
e
G H - Flux bin
8 9 0 - Wavelength/ Chromaticity bin kit code
Example:
The ordering part number CBT-90-W65S-C11-NB101 refers to a 6500K standard CRI white, CBT-90 emitter, with a minimum flux value of
1,710 lumens and falling in the F4, F3, G4, G3, EF, and DG chromaticity bins.
 A B C        1 2 3        D 4 5 E        F 6 7        G H 8 9 0
CBT-90  Bin Kit Ordering  Nomenclature
All CBT-90 products are sold in sets of flux and chromaticity bins called bin kits. Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux bin and a specific
selection of chromaticity bins. The ordering part number designation is as follows:
5
PDS-001694 Rev 06          © 2013 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
CBT-90  Binning and Labeling
CBT-90  White Binning  Structure
CBT-90 LEDs are tested for luminous flux and chromaticity at a drive current of 9.0 A (1.0 A/mm2) and placed into one of the following
luminous flux (FF) and chromaticity (WW) bins:
0.380
0.355
0.330
0.305
0.280
0.270 0.295 0.320 0.345 0.370
CIEx
CI